
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD

May 31, 1973

ENVIRONMENTALPROTECTIONAGENCY,

Complainant,

vs. ) PCB 72—148

PROCESSINGAND BOOKS, INC., et al.,

h¼. ~‘ondents.

SUuPLEM$NTARY ORDER

The Environmental Protection Agency has requested that we
add to our Order a requirement that RespondentsProcessing and
Books, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, and its wholly owned
subsidiary National-Mellody Farm Fresh Egg Company, Illinois
Corporation cease and desist from violation of Sec~~~9(a)of
the Environmental Protection Act. It has been our custom to
include such cease and desist orders and we will follow that
procedure here also. The EPA motion is granted and the following
paragraph is added to the Order of this Board.

“4. Respondents Processing and Books, Inc. and
National-Mellody Farm Fresh Egg Company, an
Illinois Corporation, shall cease and desist
from violating Section 9(a) Environmental
Protection Act.”

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board,
hereby certify the above Supplementary Order was adopted this 31st
day of May, 1973 by a vote of 4 toO.
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